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Martes 11 Miércoles 12 Jueves 13 Viernes 14 Sábado 15 Domingo 16

10:00 Sala 02

Norte. The End of 

History, Lav Diaz. 
(Filipinas, 2013). 

171'. VOSE 

12:00 Sala 01

Seven Weeks, 

Nobuhiko Obayashi. 
(Japón, 2014). 171'. 

VOSE  (Pase de 
prensa) 

El Profesor Layton 

y la Diva Eterna, 

Masakazu 
Hashinoto. (Japón, 
2009). 97'. VOSE. 

16:00 Sala 01

Zinda Bhaag, 

Meenu Gaur. 
(Pakistán, 2013). 

115'.  VOSE 

Buzkashi Boys, 

Sam French. 
(Afganistán, 2012). 
28'. VOSE + We 

Came Home,  Ariana 
Delawari. 

(Afganistán, 2013). 
80'. VOSE (Br) 

Innocents, 

Chen-Hsi Wong. 
(Singapur, 2012). 

88'. VOSI 

500 Miles, 

Ashlee Jensen. 
(Australia, 2014). 

82' VOSE 

For the sake of 

Pooneh,  Hatef 
Alimardani. (Irán, 
2012). 90'. VOSE 

sala03

Bending the 

Rules,  Behnam 
Behzadi. (Irán, 

2013). 94'. VOSI 

Fireflies,

Sabal Singh 
Shekhawat (India, 
2013). 103'. VOSI 

The Teacher's 

Diary,  Nithiwat 
Tharathorn. 

(Tailandia, 2014). 
110'. VOSE 

The Network, Eva 
Orner. (Afganistán, 
2012). 97'. VOSE 

18:00 Sala 01

Snow, 

Mehdi Rahmani. 
(Irán, 2014). 86'. 

VOSE. 

9 Summers 10 

Autumns, 

Ifa Isfansyah. 
(Indonesia, 2014). 

114'. VOSE 

Miracle in Cell 7, 

Lee Hwan-kyung. 
(Corea del Sur, 

2013). 127'. VOSE 

El Llanto de la 

Gacela,  M.García, 
M.Wehrli. (Pakistán, 
2014). 52'. VOSE   

Sala 03

Josh, 

Iram Parveen Bilal. 
(Pakistán, 2013). 

104'. VOSE 

Nomadic 

Childhood, 

Christophe Boula. 
(Mongolia, 2014). 

94'. VOSE 

Iranian, 

Mehran Ramadon. 
(Irán, 2014). 105'.  

VOSE 

El Pirata Capitán 

Harlock,  Shinji 
Aramaki. (Japón, 
2013). 115'. VOSE 

20:00 Sala 01

Seven Weeks, 

Nobuhiko Obayashi. 
(Japón, 2014). 171'. 

VOSE (Gala 
inaugural) 

Sun Station, 

Saman Saloor. 
(Irán, 2014). 90'. 

VOSE. 

Wajma, 

Barmak Akram. 
(Afganistán, 2013). 

85'. VOSE  

Nuoc, 

Nghiem-Minh 
Nguyen-Vo. 

(Vietnam, 2014). 
98'. VOSE 

Ankhon Dekhi, 

Rajat Kapoo. (India, 
2014). 107'. VOSE

Seven Weeks, 

Nobuhiko Obayashi. 
(Japón, 2014). 171'. 

VOSE 

Sala 03

Humpty Sharma 

Ki Dubhania, 

Shashank Khaitan. 
(India, 2014). 133'. 

VOSE

The Snow on the 

Pines,  Peyman 
Moaadi. (Irán, 

2013). 91'. VOSI

Giovanni's Island, 

Mizuho Nishikubo. 
(Japón, 2014). 102'. 

VOSE 

Beijing Flickers, 

Zhang Yuan. (China, 
2012). 96'. VOSE

Firestorm, 

Alan Yuen. (Hong 
Kong, 2013). 118'. 

VOSE 

22:00 Sala 01

The Journey, Keng 
Guan Chiu. 

(Malasia, 2014). 
103'. VOSI 

The Owners, 

Adilkhan Yerzhanov. 
(Kazajistán, 2014). 

93'. VOSE 

Comic 8, 

Anggy Umbara. 
(Indonesia, 2014). 

98'. VOSE 

The Face Reader, 

Jae-rim Han. (Corea 
del Sur, 2013). 

142'. VOSE 

Chocolate, 

Strawberry, 

Vanilla,  Stuart 
Simpson. (Australia, 
2013). 85'. VOSE 

Sala 03

Haji Backpacker, 

Danial Rifki. 
(Indonesia, 2014). 

81'. VOSE 

Big Man Japan, 

Hitoshi Matsumoto. 
(Japón, 2007). 113'. 

VOSE 

These Final 

Hours,Zak Hilditch. 
(Australia, 2013). 

87'. VOSE 

3.50, 

Chhay Bora. 
(Singapur, 2013). 

107'.  VOSE  

0:00 Sala 03

Symbol, 

Hitoshi Matsumoto. 
(Japón, 2011). 93'. 

VOSE 

Scabbard 

Samurai,  Hitoshi 
Matsumoto. (Japón, 
2013). 103'. VOSE
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CASA ASIA FILM WEEK 
 
MARTES 11 DE NOVIEMBRE   

20.00 h    Seven Weeks |Dir. Nobuhiko Obayashi | 2014 | 171 min | Japón  | Sala 1 � 
 
 
MIÉRCOLES 12 DE NOVIEMBRE 
 

16.00 h   Zinda Bhaag | Dir. Meenu Gaur y Farjad Nabi | 2013 | 120 minutos | India/Pakistán | Sala 1 � 

                Bending the Rules |Dir. Behnam Behzadi | 2013 | 94 min | Irán | VOSI | Sala 3 � 
 

18.00 h   Josh (Against the Grain) |Dir. Iram Parveen Bilal | 2013 | 104 min |Pakistán | Sala 3 � 
 

20.00 h   Sun Station|Dir. Saman Saloor | 2014 | 90 min | Irán | Sala 1 � 

         Humpty Sharma Ki Dubhania | Dir. Shashank Khaitan| 2014 | 133 min | India |Sala 3 � 
 

22.00 h   The Journey |Dir. Keng Guan Chiu | 2014 | 103 min | Malasia | Sala 1 � 

                 Haji Backpacker | Dir. Danial Rifki | 2014 | 76 min | Indonesia |Sala 3 � 
 
 
JUEVES 13 DE NOVIEMBRE 
 

16.00 h   We Came Home | Dir. Ariana Delawari | 2013 | 80 min. | Afganistán | Sala 1 � 

  Buzkashi Buzkashi Boys |Dir. Sam French | 2012 | 28 min | Afganistán | Sala 1  �       

   Fireflies |Dir. Sabal Singh Shekhawat | 2013| 103 min | India | Sala 3 ���� 
 

18.00 h    Snow | Dir. Mehdi Rahmani| 2014 | 86 min | Irán | Sala 1 � 
 

20.00 h   Wajma |Dir. Barmak Akram | 2013 | 85 min | Afganistán | Sala 1 � 

   The Snow in the Pines | Dir. Peyman Moaadi | 2013 | 91 min | Irán | VOSI | Sala 3 � 
 

22.00 h   The Owners |Dir. Adilkhan Yerzhanov | 2014 |93 min | Kazajistán | VOSI | Sala 1 � 

   Big Man Japan |Dir. Hitoshi Matsumoto | 2007 | 113 min | Japón | Sala 2 � 
 
 
VIERNES 14 DE NOVIEMBRE 
 

16.00 h   Innocents | Dir. Chen-Hsi Wong | 2012 | 88 min | Singapur | VOSI | Sala 1  � 

          The Teacher’s Diary |Dir. Nithiwat Tharathorn | 2014 |110 min| Tailandia | Sala 3 � 
 

18.00 h   9 Summers 10 Autumns |Dir. Ifa Infansyah | 2013 | 114 min | Indonesia | Sala 1 � 

   Nomadic Childhood |Dir. Christophe Boula| 2014 | 94 min| Mongolia | Sala 3 � 
 

20.00 h   Nuoc | Dir. Nghiem-Minh Nguyen Vo | 2013 |97 min | Vietnam | Sala 1 � 

   Giovanni’s Island| Dir. Mizuho Nishikubo | 2014 | 102 min | Japón | Sala 3 � 
 

22.00 h   Comic 8 |Dir. Anggy Umbara | 2014 | 98 min | Indonesia | Sala 1 � 

  These Final Hours | Dir. Zak Hilditch | 2013 | 87 min | Australia | Sala 3 � 
 

00.00 h    Symbol|Dir. Hitoshi Matsumoto | 2009 |93 min | Japón | Sala 3 � 
 
 
 
 

Sección Oficial � 
Sección Panorama � 
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SÁBADO 15 DE NOVIEMBRE 
 

16.00 h   500 Miles | Dir. Ashlee Jensen | 2014 | 82 min | Australia | Sala 1 � 

   The Network | Dir. Eva Orner | 2012 | 97 min | Afganistán | Sala 3 � 
 

18.00 h   Miracle in Cell Nº 7 | Dir. Lee Hwan-kyung | 2013 | 142 min | Corea Del Sur | Sala 1 � 

   Iranian | Dir. Mehran Tamadon | 2014 | 105 min | Irán | Sala 3 �   
 

20.00 h   Ankhon Dekhi |Dir. Rajat Kapoor| 2014 | 107 min | India | Sala 1 � 

   Beijing Flickrs | Dir. Zhang Yuan | 2012 | 96 min | China | Sala 2 � 
 

22.00 h   The Face Reader | Dir. Jae-rim Han | 2013 | 142 min | Corea del Sur | Sala 1 � 

3.50 | Dir. Chhay Bora | 2013 | 107 min | Singapur | Sala 3 �  
 

00.00 h    Scabbard Samurai |Dir. Hitoshi Matsumoto | 2011 |103 min | Japón | Sala 3 � 
 
 
DOMINGO 16 DE NOVIEMBRE 
 

10.00 h    Norte, the End of History |Dir. Lav Diaz | 2013 | 250 min | Filipinas | Sala 2 � 
 

12.00 h    El profesor Layton y la Diva Eterna | Dir. Masakazu Hashimoto | 2009 | 97 min | Japón | Sala 1 � 
 

16.00 h    For the Sake of Poonesh | Dir. Hatef Alimardani | 2012 | 90 min | Irán | Sala 1 � 
 

18.00 h    El llanto de la gacela | Dir. Maritza García y Marius Wehrli | 2014 | 52  min | Pakistán | Sala 1 � 

          El Capitán Harlock. El pirata espacial |Dir. Shinji Aramaki | 2013 | 115 min | Japón | Sala 3 � 
 

20.00 h    Seven Weeks |Dir. Nobuhiko Obayashi | 2014 | 171 min | Japón | Sala 1 �  

   Firestorm |Dir. Alan Yuen | 2013 | 118 min | Hong Kong | Sala 3 � 
 

22.00 h    Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla | Dir. Stuart Simpson | 2013 |85 min | Australia | Sala 1 � 
 


